			Docket N	lo.: APV 30230			
FOr M. V	12-29-19		EET		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼	▼	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε	1009303	record th	ne attached ori	iginal documents o	r copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies):	_	2. Name and	address of rec	eiving party(ies):			
Warren A. Campbell, III	97		NTURY 2000 I	LTD	04059		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No				09/2 09/2		
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment ☐ Me	☐ Merger			Street Address: 7078 Bembe Beach Road, P.O. Box 3258			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name						
☐ Other		City: Anna	polis	State: MD	ZIP: 21403		
Execution Date: November 21, 1998		Additional name	e(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Y	′es 🛛 No		
Ado	ditional numbers attac	ned? ☐ Yes	⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Anthony P. Venturino				_			
Internal Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00						
internal Address:	, = =	☑ Enclose	ed				
		☐ Authori	zed to be char	ged to deposit acco	ount		
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite	8. Deposit account number:						
2/15/1 998 DilluyD - 00000001 194375 - 09204059		19	0-4375				
FC. Skry: Washington CH State: Do	C ZIJ : 20036		THE APPLICA	NT HEREWITH PE	TITIONS		
	DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE	ATTACHED DO	S REQUIRED TO MA	FOR		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Anthony P. Venturino, Reg. No. 31,674	he foregoing informa	utjon is true and	MSF (14 v r	10	REOF a true copy ER. L.L.P.		
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date			
Total number of pag	ges including cover sh	eet, attachments,	, and document:				

PATENT REEL: 009658 FRAME: 0320

APV 30230

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Warren A Campbell, III, of Annapolis, Maryland, have made a certain new

and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an

invention entitled LOCATOR SIGN, and executed by me concurrently herewith,

AND WHEREAS CENTURY 2000 LTD., a Maryland corporation, located at 7078

Bembe Beach Road, P.O. Box 3258, Annapolis, Maryland 21403 is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent

of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

CENTURY 2000 LTD., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and

to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said

invention;

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the

United States which may be issued for said invention to said CENTURY 2000 LTD., its legal

representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in

and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and

have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree

PATENT

REEL: 009658 FRAME: 0321

to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

12/3/98

Warren A.Campbell,

WITNESS:

(1) About Com

12-3-98

Date

13.

Date

REEL: 009658 FRAME: 0322